JACKETED PUMPS (SERIES 34)
Viking jacketed pumps feature complete jacketing of all
external parts and extra clearances on all working parts. In
addition, the rotor bearing sleeve jacket prevents these heavy
viscous liquids from hardening in the seal box – affording
effective shaft sealing.
Individual chambers surround the casing, head, and rotor
bearing sleeve, and each is provided with separate openings

2E = Electric Heat
4 = Jacketed
MODEL NUMBER KEY:
① Nominal Flow
GPM 20 to 450
m3/h 4.5 to 102
① Maximum
Pressure
PSI to 100 for 100 SSU and above (LQ)
to 75 for 100 SSU and above (Q, M, N)
Bar to 7 for 100 SSU and above (LQ)
to 5.2 for 100 SSU and above (Q, M, N)
① Temperature
Range
°F -60 to +450
°C -50 to +232
① Viscosity
Range
SSU 31 to 250,000
cSt 1 to 55,000
OPERATING RANGE:
Standard Jacketed Rotor
Bearing Sleeve
Jacket chamber indicated
above accommodates the
heating or cooling agent. All
chambers are suitable for
maximum steam pressures of
150 PSI or 365°F.
Standard Jacketed Head*
Series 34 pumps are
equipped with this type of
head as standard. Pumps with
jacketed heads cannot be
furnished with relief valve on
head. Some form of pressure
relief is recommended in the
discharge line.
Standard Jacketed Casing
Complete jacketed casing
section shown above. All
pumps are available with
right-hand ports as standard.
Left-hand on special order
only. All jacketed features
are furnished as standard on
Series 34 pumps.
Optional Jacketed Valve
Jacketed valve on
unjacketed head can be
furnished on “LQ through “N”
pumps. Note the complete
jacketing of the valve.
Eliminates liquid solidifying
in the valve. Maximum steam
pressure 150# or 365°F.
Maximum heat transfer oil
pressure 150#, 450°F.
• A Unit of IDEX Corporation • Cedar Falls, IA  ©2018
Section 430
Page 430.1
Issue SSERIES 224A, 224AE, 4224A, 4224AE, 324A, 4324A, 124E, 324E, 34, 32E
LIQUID-SPECIFIC PRODUCT LINE:
CAST IRON ASPHALT PUMPS
Controller
Casing
Cartridges
Head
Cartridges
Thermocouple
with Thermowell
CONTROL SYSTEM (ACCESSORY
NOT INCLUDED WITH PUMP)

duty applications or those where stress corrosion may be encountered.
(Dimensional drawings are located on pages 430.9-430.10).
MODEL NUMBER KEY
Size:
H
HL
K
KK
L
LQ
LL
LS
Q
QS
N
R
RS
Shaft Seal:
4 = Mechanical Seal
Blank = Packing
Jacketing:
1 = Non-Jacketed Bracket
2 = Jacketed Bracket
3 = Foot Mount Casing
      w/ Jacketed Bracket
2L Q - 2 4 A
Materials of
Contstruction:
4 = Cast Iron
A = Stuffing Box Seal with
      Universal Seal Design
AE = Stuffing Box Seal with 1-5/8" Shaft
         Diameter (L, LQ and  LL Sizes Only)
E = Electric Heat (H - N Sizes Only)
See dimension drawings for shaft
diameter at coupling.
Field
2
Field
3
Field
4
Field
5
Field
7
Field
6
Field
1
ELECTRIC HEAT SPECS
Heat cartridges (pre-installed on pump)
All heaters are 240 VAC, 1 phase, 50/60 Hz
CONTROL SYSTEM
(accessory not included with pump)
Thermocouple
Type J thermocouple with thermowell in weather-resistant
housing with ½” MNPT fitting to mount in pump.
Controller
Enclosure: 1/16 DIN, NEMA 4X / IP66 for panel mount
Mains power: 240 VAC, 1 phase
Heater Output: 15A NO-ARC, Form A
Control Algorithm: PID, with pre-set bandwidths
Set point Achieved Relay Output: Mechanical relay,
5A, Form A
Agency Approvals: UL, CSA, CE, RoHS, W.E.E.E., FM
N-size pump requires a separate 40-amp relay.
WARNING: Use National Electric Code (NEC) or other
country-specific standard wiring and safety practices when
wiring and connecting this controller to a power source